

## Pender County Board of Elections 807 S. Walker Street • PO Box 1232 Burgaw, North Carolina 28425-1232 910-259-1220 • 910-259-1269 Fax penderboe@pendercountync.gov



## 2024 BOARD MEETING DATES

<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>	Time
Regular Meeting	January 9, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	January 30, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	February 6, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	February 13, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	February 20, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	February 27, 2024	6:00 pm
Absentee Meeting	March 4, 2024	6:00 pm
<b>ELECTION DAY</b>	March 5, 2024	2:00 pm
Sample Audit	March 7, 2024	9:00 am
Supplemental Absentee	March 14, 2024	6:00 pm
CANVASS	March 15, 2024	11:00 am
Regular Meeting	April 9, 2024	6:00 pm
Regular Meeting	May 14, 2024	6:00 pm
Regular Meeting	June 11, 2024	6:00 pm
Regular Meeting	July 9, 2024	6:00 pm
Regular Meeting	August 13, 2024	6:00 pm

MEETINGS WILL BE HELD IN THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE LOCATED AT: 807 S. WALKER STREET BURGAW, NC 28425 (Unless otherwise posted)

ADDITIONAL MEETINGS, IF NEEDED WILL BE POSTED 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE ON THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS PUBLIC BULLETIN BOARD.

ELECTION DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE NC GENERAL ASSEMBLY